To: (10)(2H0)(2¢J10)(2eJ@nfia-korea.com]

Cc: 10)2e][ (10)2e) [1P)@@nost-korea.com)P)@&nost-korea.com]
From: (10)(2p] (10)(2e)

(10)2¢) Mon 4/20/2020 2:34:26 AM

Subject: RE: | (10)(1c) |

Thank¢1p)@e)

I am going to write him today.

Best regards,
(10)(2e)

Fromii@ nfia-korea.com>
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2020 10:33 AM

Todo)2k| (10)2e) | (10)(2e) >
Cc: |(10)(28J|| (10)(2e) |M@nost-korea.com)'(@@nost-korea.com>
Subject: Re:| (10)(1c) |

Dear| (10/¢e) ]

Well, the contact was already shared to you anda month ago as below :)
We don't have any particular project with them yet. So, you can reach Mr.()l think.

Best regards

(1))

Bl AIEH@ nfia-korea.com>
B YRE 202049 38 242 3R @F 3:36
Bhe Ab2h(10)2¢] (10)2e) [40)de nost-korea.com>;
korea.com>

gg@ (10)2e) |, [(10)2e)| 4 (10)2e) |@minbuza.nl>{0)28] (10)2e) | (10)2e) >10)28)Hy'
10)(2e]

(10)2e)|| (10)2e) | (10)2e) |@nfia-korea.com>{(10)(2e10)2M10)(2d}@ nfia-

@minbuza.nl>

M| =3: Re: Korean medical companies
Dear All,

| recently got in contact with| (10)(1¢) Healthcare who is producing diagnostic test kit for COVID-19. They're already
requested from many foreign embassies in Korea for the kits. Their contact info. as below.

ontact Information

Business Enquiry

o

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) | @] (10)(1c) [com

After-Sales Service

0133 ({0eH oo 0051 19484



(10)(2e) |

"IO)(ZEWCOFH

Domestic Service Enquiry

(10)2af10)2ef10)(2d)

10)(2e)
(10)(2e) @ (10)(1¢) [com

Molecular diagnosis product Enquiry

O

(10)(2e) |

| (10)2e) |@[{TO)(Te) Jcom

(

&)
0)(2e)

Ul Areki) b (10)(2e) | (10)(2e) >
SR 202014 48 202 B RY @ 9:29
k= AFEND)(B0)(281(10)(28) @ nfia-korea.com>
5.%!_75_:)(10)(29“ (10)(2e) ‘M@nost-korea.com}'(@@nost-korea.com>

Hl=: healthcare

Dear(,)

How are you doing? | think you once told us that NFIA has some contacts with (10)(1c) which
produces coronavirus testkits. The company now received US FDA approval for its PCR
testkit] (10)1e) |

Could you check if the company can provide testkit to the Netherlands? We have some questions as
followings:

- Can provide volume required: 15K — 70K/week?

— Lysis extraction, isolation kit included? What instruments does it work with?

- What PCR instrument does your teskit work with?

Please let us know if you can reach them and ask the questions for us. We can also contact them if you
introduce them to us.

Thank you in advance.

Besl regards,
(10)(2e)

BlackBerry Work 2 &=

(www.blackberry.com)

Help save paper! Do you really need to print this email?

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit
bericht abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het
I0134nt te verwijderen. De Staat aanvaardt geen a€0051-akelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard 0019484



verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this
message was sent to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message.
The State accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic
transmission of messages.

0135 0051 19484



